Our $44 price target is a 3% premium to the Regulated Utility 2022 group average
or 17x $2.64.  The 3% premium reflects a +10% for Regulated Utility
undervaluation (+5% for a year of earnings growth and +5% for undervaluation
greater than 1 standard deviation), -2% for third quartile Oregon regulation, and -
5% for fourth quartile EPS growth.

Our prior $52 target was a 1% premium multiple or 19.1x $2.70 in 2021.  The 1%
premium is +5% for group undervaluation relative to Baa bonds; -2% for third
quartile EPS growth and -2% for third quartile regulation.

UPSIDE/DOWNSIDE SPECTRUM
Figure 27: POR – Upside/Downside

Value drivers Regulatory
Ranking

EPS Growth
'19-'24

P/E Premium/
Multiple '22

EPS
2022E

Equity

$49 upside +2% 5% +7% $2.72 -
$44 base -2% 4% +3% $2.64 -
$35 downside -2% 3% 15x $2.50 $200M
Source: UBS

Upside (US $49):  Our upside case assumes more investment adds an incremental
$0.10/share to EPS.  Our upside scenario is a 7% premium of $2.72 in 2022.  The
7% premium is +10% for the group's undervaluation, +2% for second quartile
EPS growth and -2% for third quartile regulation.

Base (US $44): Our base line assumes that POR grows EPS at 4% and does not
require any equity.  We value POR at a 3% premium applied to $2.64 in 2022.

+15%
+3%

-11%
35.0

40.0

45.0

50.0

55.0

60.0

65.0

70.0

2018 2019 2020

Upside:
Base:

Downside:

49.00  =
44.00  =

38.00  =

18.0x
16.6x

15.2x

2.72  x
2.64  x

2.50  x

US$42.71POR.N Price

02 Jul

+12 mo.

P/E (UBS)
Implied

EPS (UBS)
12/22E

Upside to Downside

1.3 to 1

Source: UBS Research

webbo@
coned.com

Exhibit__(YS-12)
Page 35 of 49

 North America Power & Utilities   7 July 2020  36

Downside (US $35):  Our downside scenario assumes that POR requires an
incremental $200M of equity to maintain its credit rating.  Our downside scenario
is 15x $2.50 in 2022.

PPL Corp.

We are lowering our price target on PPL to $30 from $37.  Our revised sum of the
parts price target reflects a price to regulated asset value for the company's U.K.
utility.  Price/RAV is a valuation metric used by Sam Arie to value National Grid and
SSE Plc in a sum-of-the parts framework which trade at 1.2-1.25x.

Our $30 sum of the parts includes $24 for the U.S. utility at a 10% premium of
the average 2022 Regulated Utility P/E multiple or 18.4x $1.30 plus $6 for the U.K.
using 1.25x 2021 rate base of $11.5B less $9.4B of debt and 771M shares.

For the U.S. the 10% premium reflects a +10% for Regulated Utility